
港鐵接駁巴士路綫

 

MTR Feeder Bus Route

生效日期

Effective Date

05 / 08 / 2012

港鐵大埔墟站

 

－八號花園
MTR Tai Po Market Station –

 

Eightland

 

GardenK12
大埔墟站

 

開出
from Tai Po Market Station

06:13 –

 

22:00

06:13 –

 

22:00

星期一至六

 

Mondays to Saturdays

班次 (分鐘)
Frequency (mins.)

5 –

 

10

10 –

 

18

星期日及公眾假期

 

Sundays & Public Holidays

八號花園

 

開出
from Eightland

 

Garden

06:00 –

 

22:05

06:00 –

 

22:05
$3.60

 

$2.00

現金
Cash

八達通
Octopus車費 Fare

4 –

 

11歲,
65歲或以上
Aged 4 –

 

11, 
65 or above

成人 Adult

小童 / 長者
Child / Senior Citizen

持殘疾人士身分個人八達通卡
Personalised

 

Octopus Card with Persons 
with Disabilities Status

特
惠

$1.70

Concess
-ionary

$3.60

八達通轉乘優惠(東鐵綫)逢星期日及公眾假期並不適用。
Octopus discount (East Rail Line) is NOT

 

applicable on Sundays and Public Holidays.

八號花園
Eightland

 

Garden

*港鐵大埔墟站
MTR Tai Po Market Station

大埔中心〔大埔太和路〕

Tai Po Centre (Tai Po Tai Wo Road)

新達廣場*^
Uptown Plaza

東鐵綫
East Rail Line

〔大埔太和路〕大埔中心
(Tai Po Tai Wo Road) Tai Po Centre 

1.

 

此資料只供參考之用, 編定之班次隨時因交通情況或車務調動而作適當調整, 恕不另行通知。

This information serves as a general guide only. Scheduled departures may be adjusted subject to traffic 
conditions without prior notice.

2.

 

下列八達通轉車優惠並不適用於星期日及公眾假期：

The following Octopus discount is not applicable

 

on Sundays and Public Holidays,
-

 

東鐵綫乘客於大埔墟站出站後 60 分鐘內, 可免費轉乘本路綫。

East Rail Line passengers can enjoy free interchange to this route within 60 minutes after exit

 

 
validations from Tai Po Market Station.

 -

 

本路綫乘客在上車後

 

60 分鐘內於大埔墟站轉乘東鐵綫, 可享轉乘優惠, 優惠額為已繳付之正常巴

 

士車費。(如鐵路車費較低, 優惠額為該較低之鐵路車費。)
 Passengers of this route

 

can enjoy interchange concessions of the full bus fare paid when transferring 
to Tai Po Market Station

 

within 60 minutes after boarding the bus. (If the rail fare is lower, concession 
will be limited to that rail fare.)

 -

 

乘客繳付第一程車資後, 須確保八達通卡 (包括全月通) 尚餘正票值才可享有轉乘優惠。

 A positive balance must be maintained in your Octopus card (including Monthly Pass)

 

after the first leg of your trip in order to enjoy interchange concessions.

BUS-DY-V07-120805

熱綫 Hotline : 2745 4466

*

 

東鐵綫指定轉車站
ERL designated interchange station

^

 

落客站
Alighting stop

閣下在此
You are HereÎ
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