## 港鐵接駁巴士路綫 MTR Feeder Bus Route

# **K12** 港鐵大埔墟站്─八號花園 MTR Tai Po Market Station - Eightland Garden

生效日期 Effective Date 05 / 08 / 2012

大埔墟站 開出 from Tai Po Market Station	八號花園 開出 from Eightland Garden	班次 (分鐘) Frequency (mins.)		
星期一至六 Mondays to Saturdays				
生剂 王八	Wioridays to sate	Iraays		
06:13 – 22:00	06:00 – 22:05	5 – 10		
星期日及公眾假期 Sundays & Public Holidays				
06:13 – 22:00	06:00 – 22:05	10 – 18		

	車費 Fare	現金 Cash	八達通 Octopus
成人 Adult		\$3.60	
特惠	小童/長者 4-11歲, 65歲或以上 Aged 4-11, 65 or above	\$1.	.70
Concess	持殘疾人士身分個人八達通卡 Personalised Octopus Card with Persons with Disabilities Status	\$3.60	\$2.00

### \*港鐵大埔墟站& MTR Tai Po Market Station 新達廣場\*^ Uptown Plaza [大埔太和路] 大埔中心 大埔中心[大埔太和路] (Tai Po Tai Wo Road) Tai Po Centre Tai Po Centre (Tai Po Tai Wo Road) 八號花園 Eightland Garden

#### 八達通轉乘優惠(東鐵綫)逢星期日及公眾假期並不適用。

#### Octopus discount (East Rail Line) is NOT applicable on Sundays and Public Holidays.

- 1. 此資料只供參考之用,編定之班次隨時因交通情況或車務調動而作適當調整,恕不另行通知。 This information serves as a general guide only. Scheduled departures may be adjusted subject to traffic conditions without prior notice.
- 2. 下列八達通轉車優惠並不適用於星期日及公眾假期:

The following Octopus discount is not applicable on Sundays and Public Holidays,

- 東鐵綫乘客於大埔塘站出站後60分鐘內,可免費轉乘本路綫。
  - East Rail Line passengers can enjoy free interchange to this route within 60 minutes after exit validations from Tai Po Market Station.
- 本路綫乘客在上車後 60 分鐘內於大埔墟站轉乘東鐵綫,可享轉乘優惠,優惠額為已繳付之正常巴 士車費。(如鐵路車費較低,優惠額為該較低之鐵路車費。)

Passengers of this route can enjoy interchange concessions of the full bus fare paid when transferring to Tai Po Market Station within 60 minutes after boarding the bus. (If the rail fare is lower, concession will be limited to that rail fare.)

乘客繳付第一程車資後,須確保八達通卡(包括全月通)尚餘正票值才可享有轉乘優惠。 A positive balance must be maintained in your Octopus card (including Monthly Pass) after the first leg of your trip in order to enjoy interchange concessions.

- \* 東鐵綫指定轉車站 ERL designated interchange station
- ^ 落客站 Alighting stop



閣下在此 You are Here

熱綫 Hotline: 2745 4466